	E J. GRU	2 6 2021 BBS, BUTTE CO. CLERK		Print Form
Notice of Determination	W. SCH	HROEDER DEPUTY	Appendix D	
To:      ☑ Office of Planning and Research      U.S. Mail:    Street Address:      P.O. Box 3044    1400 Tenth St., Rm      Sacramento, CA 95812-3044    Sacramento, CA 95      ☑ County Clerk    County of: Butte      Address:    155 Nelson Ave.      Oroville, CA 95965	5814	From: Public Agency: Pardise Irrig Address: 6332 Clark Road Paradise CA 95969 Contact:Tom Lando Phone:530-624-2939 Lead Agency (if different from Address:	om above):	
		Contact:		
		Phone:		
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.				
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2021040273				
Project Title: Paradise Irrigation District Water System Recovery and Reservoir B Replacement Project				
Project Applicant: Paradise Irrigation District				
Project Location (include county): Paradise, CA; Magalia, CA; Butte County				
Project Description: The project would consist of the following elements: 1) Res System Replacement Element consisting of Almond Street replacement, and Main replacement and repair.	servoir B	Replacement Element and 2		
This is to advise that the Paradise Irrigation District has approved the above (I Lead Agency or I Responsible Agency)				
described project on <u>October 20, 2021</u> and has may (date)	de the	following determinations re	egarding the above	
described project.				

- 1. The project [ will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
  X A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [X] were [] were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [X] was U was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was involved was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [X] were interest were not made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

Paradise imgation District Office, 0332 Plark Road	d, Paladise, CA 95969, 550-676-2067
Signature (Public Agency): 1 gm	Title: District Manager
Date: October 21, 2021	Date Received for filing at OPR: